facilitate any further clarification or addendum.

5. Tenders shall be quoted in Kenya Shillings and shall include all taxes. Tenders shall remain valid for (156) days from 
the date of opening of tenders.

6. All Tenders must be accompanied by a tender Security of  Kshs.1,500,000 (One Million Five Hundred Thousand 
Shillings Only) from a registered financial institution by the Central Bank of Kenya (CBK).

7. The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the tender documents submitted.

8. Tenders will be opened immediately after the deadline date and time specified above or any dead line date and time

[...]

particulars immediately to supplies@primateresearch.org Telephone number +254 0722955573 of P.O.
BOX 24481-00502 KAREN-NAIROBI KENYA to facilitate any further clarification or addendum.

5.  All Tenders must be accompanied by a TENDER SECURITY of KENYA SHILLINGS TWO MILLION FORTY 
THOUSAND ONLY KSH 2,040,000.

6.  Completed tenders must be submitted on or before 01/04/2026 11:00AM, EAST AFRICAN TIME.
 Electronic Tenders WILL be permitted.

7.  Tenders will be opened immediately after the deadline date and time specified above or any deadline 
date and time specified later.